
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CLASSIFICA DI SOCIETÀ - DONNE 

POSIZIONE TEAM PUNTEGGIO 

primi 
secondi 
terzi … posti 

1 ASD GPA LUGHESINA 80  
2 A .S.D. ATLETICA BONDENO 76  
3 NONANTOLA POL. A.D. 75  
4 G.S. LAMONE RUSSI ASD 61  
5 ATLETICA DON BOSCO UNIVERSALE ASD 38  
6 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 32  
7 RUNNING CLUB COMACCHIO ASD 29  
8 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA 27  
9 ASD ATLETICA COPPARO 25  

10 A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO 21  
11 GENTE IN MOVIMENTO ASD 20 3 
11 SAN PATRIZIO A.S.D. 20 3 
13 A.S.D. ATLETICA CALENZANO 16 2 
13 ASD ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO 16 2 
13 MONTECATINI MARATHON A.S.D. 16 2 
13 OLIMPIA VIGNOLA POL.TE ASD 16 2 
17 ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. 15 2 
17 GS TORRILE ASD 15 2 
19 POLISPORTIVA BORZANESE ASD 13  
20 G.P ATLETICA MOLINELLA A.S.D. 10  
21 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE FERRARA APS 9  
22 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME 8  
23 A.S.D. ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS 7 1 
23 ASD SECONDO CASADEI 7 1 

 

  



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CLASSIFICA DI SOCIETÀ - UOMINI 

POSIZIONE TEAM PUNTEGGIO 

primi 
secondi 
terzi … 
posti 

1 ATLETICA PAVESE 77  
2 OLIMPIA VIGNOLA POL.TE ASD 73 5 
3 GENTE IN MOVIMENTO ASD 73 3 
4 A .S.D. ATLETICA BONDENO 70  
5 ASD GPA LUGHESINA 67  
6 SAN PATRIZIO A.S.D. 64  
7 NONANTOLA POL. A.D. 62  
8 G.S. LAMONE RUSSI ASD 42  
9 A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO 40  

10 A.S.D. ATLETICA CAIRO 39  
11 ASD ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO 34  
12 ASD ATLETICA COPPARO 30 3 
13 A.S.D. ATLETICA CALENZANO 30 2 
14 4JUMPS ASD 28  
15 GPD SALCUS SANTA MARIA MADDALENA 27  
16 A.S.D. ATLETICO MONTEROTONDO 24  
17 A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB 23  
18 ATLETICA AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO A.S.D. 21  
19 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RAVENNA-LUGO APS 20  
20 RUN IT a.s.d. 17 3 
20 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA APS 17 3 
22 A.S.D.  U.S. SAN MICHELE 16 2 
22 A.S.D. NUOVA ATLETICA LASTRA 16 2 
22 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS 16 2 
22 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RIMINI APS 16 2 
26 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME 16 1 
27 POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL 15  
28 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI 13  
29 POLISPORTIVA MONTEVEGLIO A.S.D. 12  
30 ASD PODISTICA VOLTANA 11  
30 RUNNING CLUB COMACCHIO ASD 11  

 

  



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

POSIZIONE TEAM PUNTEGGIO 

primi 
secondi 
terzi … 
posti 

32 ATLETICA SESTINI FIAMME VERDI 8 1 
32 GRUPPO PODISTICO PARCO ALPI APUANE 8 1 
32 PODISTICA LIPPO CALDERARA A.S.D. 8 1 
32 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. 8 1 
32 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PAVIA APS 8 1 
32 A.S.D. RUNNERS CHIETI 8 1 
38 ATLETICA DON BOSCO UNIVERSALE ASD 8 0 
39 A.S.D. MORCIANO PODISMO WELLNESS FITNESS & PALESTRA RICCI CLUB 7 1 
39 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA 7 1 
39 ASD SECONDO CASADEI 7 1 
39 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE FORLI-CESENA APS 7 1 
39 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE GENOVA APS 7 1 
44 A.S.D. ATLETICA DELTA FERRARESE 6 1 
44 A.S.D. RICCIONE PODISMO 6 1 
44 POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. 6 1 
44 SAN DONNINO DI LIGURIA 6 1 
48 ASD ATLETICA MAMELI RAVENNA 5  
48 G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 5  
48 POLISPORTIVA OTELLO PUTINATI A.S.D. 5  
51 ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. 2  

 

  



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CLASSIFICA DI SOCIETÀ - COMBINATA 

POS TEAM PUNTEGGIO 

PRIMI 
SECONDI 
TERZI 
POSTI 

1 ASD GPA LUGHESINA 147  
2 A .S.D. ATLETICA BONDENO 146  
3 NONANTOLA POL. A.D. 137  
4 G.S. LAMONE RUSSI ASD 103  
5 GENTE IN MOVIMENTO ASD 93  
6 OLIMPIA VIGNOLA POL.TE ASD 89  
7 SAN PATRIZIO A.S.D. 84  
8 ATLETICA PAVESE 77  
9 A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO 61  

10 ASD ATLETICA COPPARO 55  
11 ASD ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO 50  
12 A.S.D. ATLETICA CALENZANO 46 4 
13 ATLETICA DON BOSCO UNIVERSALE ASD 46 1 
14 RUNNING CLUB COMACCHIO ASD 40  
15 A.S.D. ATLETICA CAIRO 39  
16 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA 34  
17 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 32  
18 4JUMPS ASD 28  
19 GPD SALCUS SANTA MARIA MADDALENA 27  
20 A.S.D. ATLETICO MONTEROTONDO 24 3 
21 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME 24 2 
22 A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB 23  
23 ATLETICA AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO A.S.D. 21  
24 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RAVENNA-LUGO APS 20  
25 ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. 17 2 
26 RUN IT a.s.d. 17 1 
26 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA APS 17 1 
28 A.S.D.  U.S. SAN MICHELE 16 2 
28 A.S.D. NUOVA ATLETICA LASTRA 16 2 
28 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS 16 2 
28 MONTECATINI MARATHON A.S.D. 16 2 
28 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RIMINI APS 16 2 
33 GS TORRILE ASD 15 2 
34 POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL 15 1 
35 ASD SECONDO CASADEI 14  



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

POS TEAM PUNTEGGIO 

PRIMI 
SECONDI 
TERZI 
POSTI 

36 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI 13  
37 POLISPORTIVA BORZANESE ASD 13 2 
37 POLISPORTIVA MONTEVEGLIO A.S.D. 12 2 
39 ASD PODISTICA VOLTANA 11  
40 G.P ATLETICA MOLINELLA A.S.D. 10  
41 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE FERRARA APS 9  
42 A.S.D. RUNNERS CHIETI 8 1 
42 ATLETICA SESTINI FIAMME VERDI 8 1 
42 GRUPPO PODISTICO PARCO ALPI APUANE 8 1 
42 PODISTICA LIPPO CALDERARA A.S.D. 8 1 
42 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. 8 1 
42 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PAVIA APS 8 1 
48 A.S.D. ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS 7 1 
48 A.S.D. MORCIANO PODISMO WELLNESS FITNESS & PALESTRA RICCI CLUB 7 1 
48 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE FORLI-CESENA APS 7 1 
48 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE GENOVA APS 7 1 
52 A.S.D. ATLETICA DELTA FERRARESE 6 1 
52 A.S.D. RICCIONE PODISMO 6 1 
52 POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. 6 1 
52 SAN DONNINO DI LIGURIA 6 1 
56 ASD ATLETICA MAMELI RAVENNA 5  
56 G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 5  
56 POLISPORTIVA OTELLO PUTINATI A.S.D. 5  

 

  



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CLASSIFICA DI SOCIETÀ – ATLETI PARTECIPANTI 

N TEAM NAME N. ATLETI 
1 A .S.D. ATLETICA BONDENO 44 
2 NONANTOLA POL. A.D. 31 
3 ASD ATLETICA COPPARO 20 
4 ASD GPA LUGHESINA 18 
5 GENTE IN MOVIMENTO ASD 17 
6 A.S.D. ATLETICA CALENZANO 15 
7 ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI 12 
8 POLISPORTIVA MONTEVEGLIO A.S.D. 12 
9 POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO A.S.D. 12 

10 4JUMPS ASD 10 
11 A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO 10 
12 ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 10 
13 ASD ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO 9 
14 SAN PATRIZIO A.S.D. 8 
15 ATLETICA DON BOSCO UNIVERSALE ASD 7 
16 ATLETICA PAVESE 7 
17 G.S. LAMONE RUSSI ASD 6 
18 NUOVA CASBAH A.S.D. 6 
19 OLIMPIA VIGNOLA POL.TE ASD 6 
20 RUNNING CLUB COMACCHIO ASD 5 
21 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME 4 
22 GPD SALCUS SANTA MARIA MADDALENA 4 
23 A.S.D. ATLETICA DELTA FERRARESE 3 
24 POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL 3 
25 RUN IT a.s.d. 3 
26 A.S.D. ATLETICA CAIRO 2 
27 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI 2 
28 A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB 2 
29 A.S.D. NUOVA ATLETICA LASTRA 2 
30 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA 2 
31 ASD PODISTICA VOLTANA 2 
32 ASD SECONDO CASADEI 2 
33 ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. 2 
34 G.P ATLETICA MOLINELLA A.S.D. 2 
35 GS TORRILE ASD 2 
36 A.S.D.  U.S. SAN MICHELE 1 
37 A.S.D. Atletica Blizzard 1 
38 A.S.D. ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS 1 
39 A.S.D. ATLETICO MONTEROTONDO 1 



  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
N TEAM NAME N. ATLETI 
40 A.S.D. MORCIANO PODISMO WELLNESS FITNESS & PALESTRA RICCI CLUB 1 
41 A.S.D. RICCIONE PODISMO 1 
42 A.S.D. RUNNERS CHIETI 1 
43 ASD ATLETICA MAMELI RAVENNA 1 
44 ATLETICA AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO A.S.D. 1 
45 ATLETICA SESTINI FIAMME VERDI 1 
46 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS 1 
47 G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 1 
48 GRUPPO PODISTICO PARCO ALPI APUANE 1 
49 MONTECATINI MARATHON A.S.D. 1 
50 PODISTICA LIPPO CALDERARA A.S.D. 1 
51 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. 1 
52 POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. 1 
53 POL. L'ARENA MONTECCHIO A.S.D. 1 
54 POLISPORTIVA BORZANESE ASD 1 
55 POLISPORTIVA OTELLO PUTINATI A.S.D. 1 
56 SAN DONNINO DI LIGURIA 1 
57 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE FERRARA APS 1 
58 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE FORLI-CESENA APS 1 
59 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE GENOVA APS 1 
60 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PAVIA APS 1 
61 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RAVENNA-LUGO APS 1 
62 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA APS 1 
63 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RIMINI APS 1 

 


